

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9796/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 1496/2006 &

WA No. 102/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NIIT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDUCOMMP SOLUTIONS LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9804 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Chadha,Adv.

Mr. Partha Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ray,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Shiladitya Rakshit,Adv.

for M/S.Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The fresh tender process, as directed by the High Court, may continue but

that shall exclude the amount of supply stated to have been already made. However,

no final decision shall be taken without leave of this Court.

jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master

