

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9796/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 1496/2006 &

WA No. 102/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NIIT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDUCOMMP SOLUTIONS LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9804 of 2006 - (With office report)

SLP(C) No.14205/2006 - (With office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 9796/06 & Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

Res.in SLP 9804/06 Mr. Sanjay K. Chadha,Adv.

& 14205/06 Mr. Partha Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 9804/06 & Ms. Shruti Choudhary,Adv.

Res.in SLP 9796/06 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

& 14205/06 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 14205/06 & Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Res.in SLP 9796/06 Mr. Anupam Sharma,Adv.

& SLP 9806/06

Mr. Rakesh Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Suman Shyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

In SLP 9796/06, for M/s. Corporate Law Group

9804/06

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 16.10.2006 for final disposal.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

al)

Court Master

Court Master

