

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9796/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 1496/2006 &
WA No. 102/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NIIT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDUCOMMP SOLUTIONS LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9804 of 2006

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) No.14205/2006

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/10/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 9796/06 & Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Res.in SLP 9804/06 Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

& SLP 14205/06 Mr. Partha Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 9804/06 & Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Res.in SLP 9796/06 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

& SLP 14205/06 Ms. Shruti Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 14205/06 & Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Res.in SLP 9796/06 Mr. Anupam Sharma,Adv.

& SLP 9806/06 Mr. Rakesh Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

State of Assam for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

For continuation of arguments, list on 15.11.2006.

In the meantime, it is stated by Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior

counsel that technical evaluation of the Bids of both NIIT Ltd. and M/s. E ducommp

Solutions Ltd. will be further done with specific reference to the Software and

Hardware elements in the tender documents.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master